

**(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
IN THE HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
AT HYDERABAD**

FRIDAY ,THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER

TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE

**:PRESENT:
THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE N.TUKARAMJI**

CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 3792 OF 2025

Between:

Sakeena Bee, W/o Abdul Kareem,

Petitioner

AND

1. Md.Ismail, S/o Late Mohd. Ali, Occ- Business, R/o H.No.2-44/11, Ellanthakunta proper and Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
2. Md.Rasool Bee, W/o Jamaloddin, Occu- House-hold, R/o H.No.2-55, Old bus-stand area, Vemulawada proper and Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
3. Md.Basheeruddin, S/o Late Mohd. Ali, Occ- Business, R/o H.No.10-1-213, Ramnagar, Karimnagar Town and District.
4. Abdul Razaak, S/o Late Mohd. Ali, Occ- Business, R/o H.No.2-55, Ellanthakunta proper and Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
5. Afeeza, W/o Ankus @ Ismail, Occu- Beedi roller, R/o Sirikonda village of Ellanthakunta Mandal, District- Rajanna
6. Shakeera, W/o Late Rukumoddin, Occ- Beedi roller, R/o H.No.2-92, Hanuman Nagar, Siddipet proper and District.
7. Daripelli Rajesham, S/o Balaiah, Occ- Govt. Teacher, R/o Dacharam village of Ellanthakunta Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
8. Manda Devender Reddy, S/o Narsimha Reddy, Occ- Employee, R/o Jangampreddypalle village of Ellanthakunta Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
9. Ummenthula Rajireddy, S/o Sarvareddy, Occ- Business, R/o Obulapur (PA) village of Ellanthakunta Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
10. Beereddy Devareddy, S/o Hanmanthareddy, Occ- Agriculture, R/o Cheerlavanha village of Thangallapalli Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
11. Nayini Prabhakar Rao, S/o Venkat Rao, Occ- Agriculture, R/o. Cheerlavanha village of Thangallapalli Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
12. Erumalla Yellaiah, S/o Mallesham, Occ- Agriculture, R/o Keshannapelli, H/o Muskanpet village of Ellanthakunta Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.

13. Thareddy Aruna, W/o Narsimhareddy, Occ- House-hold, R/o Govt. Hospital Road, Ellanthakunta proper and Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
14. Bommakanti Srinivas Reddy, S/o Mallareddy, Occ- Business, R/o Jangampreddypalle village of Ellanthakunta Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
15. Rangu Ramulu, S/o Chennaiah, Occ- Agriculture, R/o Cheerlavancha village of Thangallapalli Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
16. Mandal Chakradhar Reddy, S/o Bhasker Reddy, Occ- Agriculture, R/o Jangampreddypalle village of Ellanthakunta Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
17. Boorgu Vasantha, W/o Lingam, Occ- House-hold, R/o Kammarilapalle, H/o Mailaram village of Chinnakodur SESSIONS Mandal, District- Medak.
18. Munja Ramaswamy, S/o Veeramallu, Occ- Agriculture, R/o Bus-stand area, Ellanthakunta proper and Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
19. Narla ramanatham, S/o Venkaiah, Occ- Business, R/o Near Bus-stand, Ellanthakunta proper and Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
20. Manthena Chinna Balaiah, S/o Mallaiah, Occ- Agriculture, R/o Raheemkhanpet village of Ellanthakunta Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
21. Bejgam Damodhar, S/o Mallaiah, Occ- Business, R/o Masjid Chowrastha, Ellanthakunta proper and Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
22. Arroju Venkatararamabrahmam, S/o Papaiah, Occ- Business, R/o Near Ayyappa Degree College, Ellanthakunta Mandal proper, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
23. Kadarla Prasad, S/o Anjaiah, Occ- Goldsmith, R/o Venkatapur village of Yellareddypet Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
24. Mudrakola Ganesh, S/o Pedda Balaiah, Occ- Business, R/o Thangallapalli proper and Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
25. Boddula Ramaswamy, S/o Gouraiah, Occ- Business, R/o Thippapoor (PA) village of Ellanthakunta Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla. ✓
26. Narala Srinivas Kumar, S/o Anjaiah, Occ- Business, R/o Thallapalli village of Ellanthakunta Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
27. Cherala Raju, S/o Mallesham, Occ- LIC Agent, R/o Near Gandhi Statue, Ellanthakunta proper and Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
28. Arroju Ravindera Chary, S/o Papaiah, Occ- Goldsmith, F/o H.No.5-6-445/1/D, Maruthinagar, Karimnagar proper and District.
29. Narla Srinivas, S/o Venkaiah, Occ- Business, R/o Avustlawada, Ellanthakunta proper and Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
30. Desharaju Thirupathi, S/o Lasmaiah, Occ- Blacksmith, R/o Hospital Road, Ellanthakunta proper and Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
31. Narla Sujatha, W/o Srinivas, Occ- House-hold, R/o Opp- Water Tank, Ellanthakunta proper and Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
32. Komire Gopi, S/o Parsharam, Occ- Business, R/o Bus-stand Area, Ellanthakunta proper and Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.

33. Arroju Gopala Chary, S/o Laxmana Chary, Occ- Goldsmith, R/o Bus-stand Area, Ellanthakunta proper and Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
34. Bairi Mallesham,, S/o Balaiah, Occ- Agriculture, R/o Kurumawada, Ellanthakunta proper and Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
35. Chelimilla Sathavva,, W/o Ailaiah, Occ- House-hold, R/o Kurumawada, Ellanthakunta proper and Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
36. Manthani Mallavva,, W/o Chinna Balaiah, Occ- House-hold, R/o Raheemkhanpet village of Ellanthakunta Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
37. Chaduvala Sathish, S/o Yellaiah, Occ- Agriculture, R/o Jangamreddipalle Road, Ellanthakunta proper and Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
38. Bairi Muthaiah,, S/o Narsaiah, Occ- Agriculture, R/o Gandhi Road, Ellanthakunta proper and Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
39. Dayyala Mallaiah,, S/o Mallaiah, Occ- Agriculture, R/o Kurumawada, Ellanthakunta proper and Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
40. Anthati Parsharamulu,, S/o Narsaiah, Occ- Agriculture, R/o Near Post Office, Ellanthakunta proper and Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
41. Sana Kalyani,, W/o Babu, Occ- House-hold, R/o B.C. Colony, Ellanthakunta proper and Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
42. Singareddy Rajireddy, S/o Rajireddy, Occ- Business, R/o Bus-stand area, Ellanthakunta proper and Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
43. Voggu Narsaiah,, S/o Buchaiah, Occ- Business, R/o Bus-stand area, Ellanthakunta proper and Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
44. Pole Renuka,, W/o Yellaiah, Occu- House-hold, R/o Pothur village of Ellanthakunta Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
45. Nalluri Saravva,, W/o Raju, Occ- House-hold, R/o Anantharam village of Ellanthakunta Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
46. Guggilla Mallaiah,, S/o Sailu, Occ- Agriculture, R/o Jangareddypalle village of Ellanthakunta Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
47. Kondakindi Rajeshwara Sharma, S/o Ramasharma, Occ- Pujari, R/o H.No.2-62/1/D/3A/1, Pochammaveedhi, Ellanthakunta proper and Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
48. Konda Sathevva, W/o Srinivas, Occ- House-hold, R/o Repaka village of Ellanthakunta Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
49. Korepu Ellamma,, W/o Kanakaiah, Occ- House-hold, R/o Obulapur (PA) village of Ellanthakunta Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
50. Sara Sharada,, W/o Ramaiah, Occ- House-hold, R/o Sharada Bangle Stores, Bus-stand Area, Ellanthakunta proper and Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
51. Gottiparti Laxmi,, W/o Yadagiri, Occ- House-hold, R/o Ananthagiri village of Ellanthakunta Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
52. Enugula Mahankali,, W/o Komuraiah, Occ- House-hold, R/o Vardavelli village of Boinipelli Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.

53. Eppa Shyamala,, W/o Mohan Reddy, Occ- House-hold, R/o Jangamreddipalle village of Ellanthakunta Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
54. Cherala Sudhakar,, S/o Vittal, Occ- Business, R/o Ellanthakunta proper and Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
55. Cheni Srinivas,, S/o Kataiah, Occ- Business, R/o Bus-stand Area, Ellanthakunta proper and Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
56. Keesari Padma,, W/o Kanakaiah, Occ- House-hold, R/c Vallampatla village of Ellanthakunta Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
57. Manthani Renuka,, W/o Devender, Occ- Nil, R/o Raheemkhanpet village, Ellanthakunta Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
58. Md. Salauddin,, S/o Late Mohd. Ali, Occ- Business, R/o H.No.10-94, Subhashnagar, Siddipet proper and District. (Respondent No. 58 is formal party to this petition)

Respondents

WHEREAS the Petitioner above named through her Advocate SRI SHAKAPURAM RAMESH presented this Petition under Article 227 of the Constitution of India, praying that in the circumstances stated in the grounds filed herein, the High Court may be pleased to present this memorandum of grounds of Civil Revision Petition filed aggrieved by the Order and Decree, dated- 19.02.2025 made in IA No. 521 of 2024 in OS No. 45 of 2018 on the file of the Principal District Judge, Rajana Sircila District, at Rajana Sircila and consequently to set-aside the same in the interest of justice, equity and good conscience by allowing the above Civil Revision Petition

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the petition and memorandum of grounds filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of SRI SHAKAPURAM RAMESH Advocate for the Petitioner, directed issue of notice to the Respondents herein to show cause as to why this CIVIL REVISION PETITION should not be admitted.

You viz:

1. Md. Ismail, S/o Late Mohd. Ali, Aged- 48 years, Occ- Business, R/o H.No.2-44/11, Ellanthakunta proper and Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
2. Md. Rasool Bee, W/o Jamaloddin, Aged- 65 years, Occu- House-hold, R/o H.No.2-55, Old bus-stand area, Vemulawada proper and Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
3. Md. Basheeruddin, S/o Late Mohd. Ali, Aged- 60 years, Occ- Business, R/o H.No.10-1-213, Ramnagar, Karimnagar Town and District.
4. Abdul Razaak, S/o Late Mohd. Ali, Aged- 55 years, Occ- Business, R/o H.No.2-55, Ellanthakunta proper and Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
5. Afeeza, W/o Ankus @ Ismail, Aged- 45 years, Occu- Beedi roller, R/o Sirikonda village of Ellanthakunta Mandal, District- Rajanna

6. Shakeera, W/o Late Rukumoddin, Occ- Beedi roller, R/o H.No.2-92, Hanuman Nagar, Siddipet proper and District.
7. Daripelli Rajesham, S/o Balaiah, Occ- Govt. Teacher, R/o Dacharam village of Ellanthakunta Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
8. Manda Devender Reddy, S/o Narsimha Reddy, Occ- Employee, R/o Jangampreddypalle village of Ellanthakunta Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
9. Ummenthula Rajireddy, S/o Sarvareddy, Occ- Business, R/o Obulapur (PA) village of Ellanthakunta Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
10. Beereddy Devareddy, S/o Hanmanthareddy, Occ- Agriculture, R/o Cheerlavancha village of Thangallapalli Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
11. Nayini Prabhakar Rao, S/o Venkat Rao, Occ- Agriculture, R/o. Cheerlavancha village of Thangallapalli Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
12. Erumalla Yellaiah, S/o Mallesham, Occ- Agriculture, R/o Keshannapelli, H/o Muskanpet village of Ellanthakunta Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
13. Thareddy Aruna, W/o Narsimhareddy, Occ- House-hold, R/o Govt. Hospital Road, Ellanthakunta proper and Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
14. Bommakanti Srinivas Reddy, S/o Mallareddy, Occ- Business, R/o Jangampreddypalle village of Ellanthakunta Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
15. Rangu Ramulu, S/o Chennaiah, Occ- Agriculture, R/o Cheerlavancha village of Thangallapalli Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
16. Mandal Chakradhar Reddy, S/o Bhasker Reddy, Occ- Agriculture, R/o Jangampreddypalle village of Ellanthakunta Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
17. Boorgu Vasantha, W/o Lingam, Occ- House-hold, R/o Kammarilapalle, H/o Mailaram village of Chinnakodur SESSIONS Mandal, District- Medak.
18. Munja Ramaswamy, S/o Veeramallu, Occ- Agriculture, R/o Bus-stand area, Ellanthakunta proper and Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
19. Narla ramanatham, S/o Venkaiah, Occ- Business, R/o Near Bus-stand, Ellanthakunta proper and Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
20. Manthena Chinna Balaiah, S/o Mallaiah, Occ- Agriculture, R/o Raheemkhanpet village of Ellanthakunta Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
21. Bejgam Damodhar, S/o Mallaiah, Occ- Business, R/o Masjid Chowrasta, Ellanthakunta proper and Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
22. Arroju Venkatararamabrahmam, S/o Papaiah, Occ- Business, R/o Near Ayyappa Degree College, Ellanthakunta Mandal proper, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
23. Kadarla Prasad, S/o Anjaiah, Occ- Goldsmith, R/o Venkatapur village of Yellareddypet Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
24. Mudrakola Ganesh, S/o Pedda Balaiah, Occ- Business, R/o Thangallapalli proper and Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
25. Boddula Ramaswamy, S/o Gouraiah, Occ- Business, R/o Thippapoor (PA) village of Ellanthakunta Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.

26. Narala Srinivas Kumar, S/o Anjaiah, Occ- Business, R/o Thallapalli village of Ellanthakunta Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
27. Cherala Raju, S/o Mallesham, Occ- LIC Agent, R/o Near Gandhi Statue, Ellanthakunta proper and Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
28. Arroju Ravindera Chary, S/o Papaiah, Occ- Goldsmith, R/o H.No.5-6-445/1/D, Maruthinagar, Karimnagar proper and District.
29. Narla Srinivas, S/o Venkaiah, Occ- Business, R/o. Avustilawada, Ellanthakunta proper and Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
30. Desharaju Thirupathi, S/o Lasmaiah, Occ- Blacksmith, R/o Hospital Road, Ellanthakunta proper and Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
31. Narla Sujatha, W/o Srinivas, Occ- House-hold, R/o Opp- Water Tank, Ellanthakunta proper and Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
32. Komire Gopi, S/o Parsharam, Occ- Business, R/o Bus-stand Area, Ellanthakunta proper and Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
33. Arroju Gopala Chary, S/o Laxmana Chary, Occ- Goldsmith, R/o Bus-stand Area, Ellanthakunta proper and Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
34. Bairi Mallesham,, S/o Balaiah, Occ- Agriculture, R/o Kurumawada, Ellanthakunta proper and Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
35. Chelimilla Sathavva,, W/o Ailaiah, Occ- House-hold, R/o Kurumawada, Ellanthakunta proper and Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
36. Manthani Mallavva,, W/o Chinna Balaiah, Occ- House-hold, R/o Raheemkhanpet village of Ellanthakunta Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
37. Chaduvala Sathish, S/o Yellaiah, Occ- Agriculture, R/o Jangamreddipalle Road, Ellanthakunta proper and Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
38. Bairi Muthaiah,, S/o Narsaiah, Occ- Agriculture, R/o Gandhi Road, Ellanthakunta proper and Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
39. Dayyala Mallaiah,, S/o Mallaiah, Occ- Agriculture, R/o Kurumawada, Ellanthakunta proper and Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
40. Anthati Parsharamulu,, S/o Narsaiah, Occ- Agriculture, R/o Near Post Office, Ellanthakunta proper and Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
41. Sana Kalyani,, W/o Babu, Occ- House-hold, R/o B.C. Colony, Ellanthakunta proper and Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
42. Singareddy Rajireddy, S/o Rajireddy, Occ- Business, R/o Bus-stand area, Ellanthakunta proper and Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
43. Voggu Narsaiah,, S/o Buchaiah, Occ- Business, R/o Bus-stand area, Ellanthakunta proper and Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
44. Pole Renuka,, W/o Yellaiah, Occu- House-hold, R/o Pothur village of Ellanthakunta Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
45. Nalluri Saravva,, W/o Raju, Occ- House-hold, R/o Anantharam village of Ellanthakunta Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.

46. Guggilla Mallaiah,, S/o Sailu, Occ- Agriculture, R/o Jangareddypalle village of Ellanthakunta Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
47. Kondakindi Rajeshwara Sharma, S/o Ramasharma, Occ- Pujari, R/o H.No.2-62/1/D/3A/1, Pochammaveedhi, Ellanthakunta proper and Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
48. Konda Sathevva, W/o Srinivas, Occ- House-hold, R/o Repaka village of Ellanthakunta Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
49. Korepu Ellamma,, W/o Kanakaiah, Occ- House-hold, R/o Obulapur (PA) village of Ellanthakunta Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
50. Sara Sharada,, W/o Ramaiah, Occ- House-hold, R/o Sharada Bangle Stores, Bus-stand Area, Ellanthakunta proper and Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
51. Gottiparti Laxmi,, W/o Yadagiri, Occ- House-hold, R/o Ananthagiri village of Ellanthakunta Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
52. Enugula Mahankali,, W/o Komuraiah, Occ- House-hold, R/o Vardavelli village of Boinipelli Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
53. Eppa Shyamala,, W/o Mohan Reddy, Occ- House-hold, R/o Jangamreddipalle village of Ellanthakunta Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
54. Cherala Sudhakar,, S/o Vittal, Occ- Business, R/o Ellanthakunta proper and Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
55. Cheni Srinivas,, S/o Kataiah, Occ- Business, R/o Bus-stand Area, Ellanthakunta proper and Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
56. Keesari Padma,, W/o Kanakaiah, Occ- House-hold, R/o Vallampatla village of Ellanthakunta Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
57. Manthani Renuka,, W/o Devender, Occ- Nil, R/o Raheemkhanpet village, Ellanthakunta Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
58. Md.Salauddin,, S/o Late Mohd. Ali, Occ- Business, R/o H.No.10-94, Subhashnagar, Siddipet proper and District. (Respondent No. 58 is formal party to this petition) ✓

are directed to show cause on or before 07.11.2025 to which date the case stands posted as to why in the circumstances set out in the petition and the memorandum of grounds filed therewith (copy enclosed) this CIVIL REVISION PETITION should not be admitted.

The Court made the following:
ORDER:

Issue notice to the respondents.

Additionally, at the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, the petitioner is permitted to take out notice on learned counsel for the respondents appearing before the trial Court.

List this matter on 07.11.2025.

SD/- REKHA RANI BALAGANI
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

//TRUE COPY//


SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. Md.Ismail, S/o Late Mohd. Ali, Occ- Business, R/o H.No.2-44/11, Ellanthakunta proper and Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
2. Md.Rasool Bee, W/o Jamaloddin, Occu- House-hold, R/o H.No.2-55, Old bus-stand area, Vemulawada proper and Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
3. Md.Basheeruddin, S/o Late Mohd. Ali, Occ- Business R/o H.No.10-1-213, Ramnagar, Karimnagar Town and District.
4. Abdul Razaak, S/o Late Mohd. Ali, Occ- Business, R/o H.No.2-55, Ellanthakunta proper and Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
5. Afeeza, W/o Ankus @ Ismail, Occu- Beedi roller, R/o Sirikonda village of Ellanthakunta Mandal, District- Rajanna
6. Shakeera, W/o Late Rukumoddin, Occ- Beedi roller, R/o H.No.2-92, Hanuman Nagar, Siddipet proper and District.
7. Daripelli Rajesham, S/o Balaiah, Occ- Govt. Teacher, R/o Dacharam village of Ellanthakunta Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
8. Manda Devender Reddy, S/o Narsimha Reddy, Occ- Employee, R/o Jangampreddypalle village of Ellanthakunta Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
9. Ummenthula Rajireddy, S/o Sarvareddy, Occ- Business, R/o Obulapur (PA) village of Ellanthakunta Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
10. Beereddy Devareddy, S/o Hanmanthareddy, Occ- Agriculture, R/o Cheerlavancha village of Thangallapalli Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
11. Nayini Prabhakar Rao, S/o Venkat Rao, Occ- Agriculture, R/o. Cheerlavancha village of Thangallapalli Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
12. Erumalla Yellaiah, S/o Mallesham, Occ- Agriculture, R/o Keshannapelli, H/o Muskhanpet village of Ellanthakunta Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
13. Thareddy Aruna, W/o Narsimhareddy, Occ- House-hold, R/o Govt. Hospital Road, Ellanthakunta proper and Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
14. Bommakanti Srinivas Reddy, S/o Mallareddy, Occ- Business, R/o Jangampreddypalle village of Ellanthakunta Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
15. Rangu Ramulu, S/o Chennaiah, Occ- Agriculture, R/o Cheerlavancha village of Thangallapalli Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.

16. Mandal Chakradhar Reddy, S/o Bhasker Reddy, Occ- Agriculture, R/o Jangampreddypalle village of Ellanthakunta Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
17. Boorgu Vasantha, W/o Lingam, Occ- House-hold, R/o Kammarilapalle, H/o Mailaram village of Chinnakodur SESSIONS Mandal, District- Medak.
18. Munja Ramaswamy, S/o Veeramallu, Occ- Agriculture, R/o Bus-stand area, Ellanthakunta proper and Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
19. Narla ramanatham, S/o Venkaiah, Occ- Business, R/o Near Bus-stand, Ellanthakunta proper and Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
20. Manthena Chinna Balaiah, S/o Mallaiah, Occ- Agriculture, R/o Raheemkhanpet village of Ellanthakunta Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
21. Bejgam Damodhar, S/o Mallaiah, Occ- Business, R/o Masjid Chowrastha, Ellanthakunta proper and Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
22. Arroju Venkatararamabrahmam, S/o Papaiah, Occ- Business, R/o Near Ayyappa Degree College, Ellanthakunta Mandal proper, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
23. Kadarla Prasad, S/o Anjaiah, Occ- Goldsmith, R/o Venkatapur village of Yellareddypet Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
24. Mudrakola Ganesh, S/o Pedda Balaiah, Occ- Business, R/o Thangallapalli proper and Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
25. Boddula Ramaswamy, S/o Gouraiah, Occ- Business, R/o Thippapoor (PA) village of Ellanthakunta Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
26. Narala Srinivas Kumar, S/o Anjaiah, Occ- Business, R/o Thallapalli village of Ellanthakunta Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla. ✓
27. Cherala Raju, S/o Mallesham, Occ- LIC Agent, R/o Near Gandhi Statue, Ellanthakunta proper and Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
28. Arroju Ravindera Chary, S/o Papaiah, Occ- Goldsmith, R/o H.No.5-6-445/1/D, Maruthinagar, Karimnagar proper and District.
29. Narla Srinivas, S/o Venkaiah, Occ- Business, R/o. Avusulawada, Ellanthakunta proper and Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
30. Desharaju Thirupathi, S/o Lasmaiah, Occ- Blacksmith, R/o Hospital Road, Ellanthakunta proper and Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
31. Narla Sujatha, W/o Srinivas, Occ- House-hold, R/o Opp- Water Tank, Ellanthakunta proper and Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
32. Komire Gopi, S/o Parsharam, Occ- Business, R/o Bus-stand Area, Ellanthakunta proper and Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
33. Arroju Gopala Chary, S/o Laxmana Chary, Occ- Goldsmith, R/o Bus-stand Area, Ellanthakunta proper and Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
34. Bairi Mallesham,, S/o Balaiah, Occ- Agriculture, R/o Kurumawada, Ellanthakunta proper and Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
35. Chelimilla Sathavva,, W/o Ailaiah, Occ- House-hold, R/o Kurumawada, Ellanthakunta proper and Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.

36. Manthani Mallavva,, W/o Chinna Balaiah, Occ- House-hold, R/o Raheemkhanpet village of Ellanthakunta Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
37. Chaduvala Sathish, S/o Yellaiah, Occ- Agriculture, R/o Jangamreddipalle Road, Ellanthakunta proper and Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
38. Bairi Muthaiah,, S/o Narsaiah, Occ- Agriculture, R/o Gandhi Road, Ellanthakunta proper and Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
39. Dayyala Mallaiah,, S/o Mallaiah, Occ- Agriculture, R/o Kurmawada, Ellanthakunta proper and Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
40. Anthati Parsharamulu,, S/o Narsaiah, Occ- Agriculture, R/o Near Post Office, Ellanthakunta proper and Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
41. Sana Kalyani,, W/o Babu, Occ- House-hold, R/o B.C. Colony, Ellanthakunta proper and Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
42. Singareddy Rajireddy, S/o Rajireddy, Occ- Business, R/o Bus-stand area, Ellanthakunta proper and Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
43. Voggu Narsaiah,, S/o Buchaiah, Occ- Business, R/o Bus-stand area, Ellanthakunta proper and Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
44. Pole Renuka,, W/o Yellaiah, Occu- House-hold, R/o Pothur village of Ellanthakunta Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
45. Nalluri Saravva,, W/o Raju, Occ- House-hold, R/o Anantharam village of Ellanthakunta Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla. ✓
46. Guggilla Mallaiah,, S/o Sailu, Occ- Agriculture, R/o Jangareddypalle village of Ellanthakunta Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
47. Kondakindi Rajeshwara Sharma, S/o Ramasharma, Occ- Pujari, R/o H.No.2-62/1/D/3A/1, Pochammaveedhi, Ellanthakunta proper and Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
48. Konda Satheva, W/o Srinivas, Occ- House-hold, R/o Repaka village of Ellanthakunta Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
49. Korepu Ellamma,, W/o Kanakaiah, Occ- House-hold, R/o Obulapur (PA) village of Ellanthakunta Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
50. Sara Sharada,, W/o Ramaiah, Occ- House-hold, R/o Sharada Bangle Stores, Bus-stand Area, Ellanthakunta proper and Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
51. Gottiparti Laxmi,, W/o Yadagiri, Occ- House-hold, R/o Ananthagiri village of Ellanthakunta Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
52. Enugula Mahankali,, W/o Komuraiah, Occ- House-hold, R/o Vardavelli village of Boinipelli Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
53. Eppa Shyamala,, W/o Mohan Reddy, Occ- House-hold, R/o Jangamreddipalle village of Ellanthakunta Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
54. Cherala Sudhakar,, S/o Vittal, Occ- Business, R/o Ellanthakunta proper and Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.

55. Cheni Srinivas,, S/o Kataiah, Occ- Business, R/o Bus-stand Area, Ellanthakunta proper and Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
 56. Keesari Padma,, W/o Kanakaiah, Occ- House-hold, R/o Vallampatla village of Ellanthakunta Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
 57. Manthani Renuka,, W/o Devender, Occ- Nil, R/o Raheemkhanpet village, Ellanthakunta Mandal, District- Rajanna Sircilla.
 58. Md.Salauddin,, S/o Late Mohd. Ali, Occ- Business, R/o H.No.10-94, Subhashnagar, Siddipet proper and District. (Respondent No. 58 is formal party to this petition)(1 to 58 by RPAD- along with a copy of petition and memorandum of grounds)
 59. One CC to SRI. SHAKAPURAM RAMESH Advocate [OPUC]
 60. One spare copy
- 

HIGH COURT

NTR,J

DATED:17/10/2025

LIST ON 07.11.2025



NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

CRP.No.3792 of 2025